Junior to learned counsel for the appellant present. Mr. Umair Azam learned Assistant Advocate General alogwith Yousaf Jamal, Focal Person for the respondents present.

Written reply not submitted. Representative of respondents sought further time for submission of written reply. Granted on enhancement of further cost of Rs. 1000/-. To come up for payment of cost of Rs. 2000/- as well as written reply/comments

on 18.07.2024 before S.B. P.P given to the parties.

• • • • • •



kaleem

18.07.2024

Kamranullah

Learned counsel for the appellant present. Mr. Arshad Azam,
Assistant Advocate General alongwith Mr. Safiullah, Focal Person and
Mr. Yousaf Jamal, Assistant for the respondents present.

2. Costs of Rs. 2000/- as well as reply/comments on behalf of respondents not submitted. Representative of official respondents requested for further time to submit reply/comments as well as costs of Rs. 2000/-. Granted on enhancement of further costs of Rs 2000/-. To come up for reply/comments as well as costs of Rs. 4000/- before the S.B on 07.08.2024 before S.B. P.P given to the parties.

(Muhammad Akbar Khan) Member (E)

(Rashida Bano) Member (J)